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NOTICES

WINTER PROGRAMME

The “Annual” Whisky Tasting with Daniel Ehreich took
MOTZzOI SHABBOS 22 place last Motzoi Shabbos. A “merry” time was had by
FEB about twenty members who tasted six choice whiskies.
Over £400 was raised for the Shul.

Hot/Sweet Kiddush in honour of Ovos U’bonim. Join us
in honouring all the children of the Shul, but in particular

the children who have attended Ovos Ubonim every
SHABBOS 1 MARCH Motzoi Shabbos through the winter The Kiddush is being
sponsored by Edward Glyn, Mark Neuberger, Tolly
Rose, Sholom Segal and families

Winter Learning Shabbos and Hot Kiddush. The
SHABBOS 8 MARCH speakers will be Rabbi llan Halberstadt and R’ Sholom

Segal
BA’ALEI KERIAH & HAFTARA
nnw | Hashkomoh Pinchos Cooper

nnnw | Main Service

noon | 2 no' (Kings 2) 12:1 - 12:17

Thank you to Brian Gedalla who supplied the following about last
week’s Haftara: The haftara for Vayakhel (for Ashkenazim) will
not be read again until 2035 (and again in 2038). On all
occasions between 2014 and 2035 when the sidrot are separate,
Vayakhel is either Shekalim (leap years) or Parah (happens
once in a non leap year).

MAZAL TOV
™ Mazal Tov to Phil and Alicia Gilbert on the birth of a daughter who has
a1 been named Rina Bayla.

Mazal Tov to Norman and Annabella Taylor on the birth of a
granddaughter, a daughter to Raffi and Shoshi Miller in Manchester.
GERHSON HEPNER’S TEHILLIM SHIUR
The next Shiur will take place in the Shiur Room on Sunday 23 March after
() Shacharis. The Shiur will be on Tehillim 19 Possuk 10 (part 3) After this
week, the Shiur will take a short break.
CHILDREN’S SERVICE (cS)
S The Children's Service, under the direction of David Foskett, continues this
¢ Shabbos at 10.30am in the Beis Hamedrash for 45 minutes.
CHILDREN’S KIDDUSH (cK)
The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Uri Schmulian and Natan
Maurer takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at 11.15am. We are actively
looking for sponsors and parents to help make up the nosh bag - please
speak to Julian Maurer (07957 777 543) regarding speakers or David
Rabinowitz (07986 142 631) regarding sponsorship. Our speakers for the
c K next few weeks are as follows:

01 March Shabbos Pekuday Pini Rose

08 March Shabbos Vayikroh Amalia Sykes

15 March Shabbos Tzav Dovid Sykes

22 March Shabbos Shemini Alex Russell

29 March Shabbos Tazria Rabbi Martin Taubman
05 April Shabbos Metzorah Ruth Ehreich

OVOS U’BONIM — Updates

% Ovos U’bonim continues this Motzoi Shabbos for all children. We will be

commencing this week 50 minutes after Motzoi Shabbos. This will be the
25> last session for this season.

SHABBOS AFTERNOON SHIUR

After  pabbi Cohn will continue his Shiurim of the Haftara on Shabbos/ Yom Tov.

PURIM IS COMING

At this time of year, the Shul Tzedokoh Fund is looking for substantial donations
to go towards the Pesach distribution to those who need help for Yom Tov. The
demands on the Fund have risen substantially these last few years, and we would
like to help as many families as possible. If you can help, please pass your cheque
or voucher to either David Freedman or David Segal, the Fund Gabboim
(Donations would be in addition to anything pledged in Shul over Purim) On Purim,

TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHEAD
FRIDAY 28 FEBRUARY
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnv (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nav / nnan (Mincha/Shabbos)
ynw nx1jp (Krias Shema) from
aw 1 MARCH - Shabbos Shekolim/Mevorchim
Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema)
Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema) Tavma
nnnw (Shacharis) — Hashkomoh
nnw (Shacharis) — Main Service
Children’s Service (cS)
Children’s Kiddush (cK)
Early Mincha
nnm (Mincha) and Shiur
Shabbos ends and anyn (Maariv)
Ovos U’bonim (in Shul)
Amud Yomi Shiur (in Shiur Room)
SUNDAY 2 MARCH - Rosh Chodesh
o Amud Yomi Shiur
0 nnnv (Shacharis)
o Tehillim Shiur Chapter 19 Possuk 10 (part 3)
o0 Ladies Tehillim Group @ 51 Holders Hill Ave
o anm/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
MONDAY 3 MARCH - Rosh Chodesh
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnv (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nnn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur
Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur - 12 HHC
UESDAY 4 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
Shiur on Mishlei — Rabbi D Cohn
nnin/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second anyn (Maariv)
Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn @ 67 Holders Hill Ave
EDNESDAY 5 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnin/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
Wednesday Chavrusa Programme
HURSDAY 6 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis)
nnnw (Shacharis)
nnn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
RIDAY 7 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
naw / anm (Mincha/Shabbos)
ynw nxnj? (Krias Shema) from
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YAHRZEITS

NHS

28 'N 1IN
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.20 pm
6.29 pm

29 'K IX
8.53 am
9.29 am
7.20 am
9.15 am
10.30 am
11.15am

12.45 pm
5.20 pm
6.31 pm
7.20 pm
7.50 pm

30 'K TN
7.00 am
8.00 am

~8.50 am
5.00 pm
5.35 pm
12X
6.00 am
6.15 am
6.45 am
5.35 pm
7.30 pm
7.45 pm

next week
277X
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am

10.15 am
5.35 pm
7.30 pm
8.00 pm
327X
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.35 pm
7.30 pm
7.45 pm
42T
6.00 am
6.30 am
6.50 am
5.35 pm
7.30 pm
527X
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.35 pm
6.41 pm

The following members are observing Yahrzeits

during the coming week.

as well as the Shul Tzedokoh fund benefiting from the “plate” collections, some 20 'X7TX | 1 Mar Mrs Jenny Rodin
of the proceeds are given to other charities of a similar nature in North West Mon | 11X 3 Mar Mrs S Awad Father
London Tues | 221X 4 Mar Mr Kenneth Jason Father
Tues | 21171X 4 Mar Mrs S Awad Mother
SERVICES TO THE COMMUNITY = Chizuk (020-8800 7494) Wed | 32a11X 5 Mar Mrs Renee Rosenberg Mother
Chizuk, the mental Health Organisation for the Orthodox Jewish Community, Wed 317N 5 Mar Mrs Sadie Smulovitch Mother
founded in 1996, is run by Jeffrey Blumenfeld from offices in Stamford Hill. Chizuk Wed 377X 5 Mar Mrs Sharon Peters Father
aims to help people and their families who have mental health problems, reducing Thur 4 2 TN 6 Mar Mr Michael Abrahams Mother
their sense of isolation, building confidence and encouraging them to take their Fri 5 12 1IN 7 Mar Mrs Birthe Tager Mother
pr:ace |r:1 Zociet_y. It also heljps and sudpports trr:ose expferigpcing life crisbesf._HecIip is Fri 51 1R 7 Mar_| Mrs Rivka Lubashevsky Sister
throu rop-in groups, drama and art therapy, family support, befriending, - - -
organ%sing cgrers,g hosppital visits and advocacy gg well a)é emrz)rl)oyment projectg. TR WD (=853 EeETS G ATLS

Chizuk is especially sensitive to the needs of their Orthodox Jewish clients.
Additionally, there is an education role to help combat stigma by changing how
mental health is viewed in the community. Chizuk operates in London, Manchester
and Gateshead and is recognised by the relevant government and local authority
departments.

Note for the Diary:
Annual General Meeting
Sunday 9 March 10.00am

To subscribe to this Newsletter email: webmaster@northhendon.co.uk
News and Info by Wednesday AM to: newsletter@northhendon.co.uk

Publication of the NHAYS Website @ www.northhendon.co.uk
Editors: Phil Gilbert and Henry Ehreich-8203 0797



