

North Hendon Newsletter (שקלים – 28th February 2014 – אדר א׳ תשע״ד – 28th February 2014 – שבת פ׳ פקודי (שקלים) - Issue No. 57



NOTICES WINTER PROGRAMME The "Annual" Whisky Tasting with Daniel Ehreich took place last Motzoi Shabbos. A "merry" time was had by MOTZOI SHABBOS 22 FEB about twenty members who tasted six choice whiskies. Over £400 was raised for the Shul. Hot/Sweet Kiddush in honour of Ovos U'bonim. Join us in honouring all the children of the Shul, but in particular the children who have attended Ovos Ubonim every SHABBOS 1 MARCH Motzoi Shabbos through the winter The Kiddush is being sponsored by Edward Glyn, Mark Neuberger, Tolly Rose, Sholom Segal and families Winter Learning Shabbos and Hot Kiddush. The SHABBOS 8 MARCH speakers will be Rabbi Ilan Halberstadt and R' Sholom Segal **BA'ALEI KERIAH** & HAFTARA שחרית Hashkomoh **Pinchos Cooper** שחרית Main Service הפטרה Kings 2) 12:1 – 12:17 מלכים ב Thank you to Brian Gedalla who supplied the following about last week's Haftara: The haftara for Vayakhel (for Ashkenazim) will not be read again until 2035 (and again in 2038). On all occasions between 2014 and 2035 when the sidrot are separate. Vayakhel is either Shekalim (leap years) or Parah (happens once in a non leap year). MAZAL TOV מזל Mazal Tov to Phil and Alicia Gilbert on the birth of a daughter who has טוב been named Rina Bayla. Mazal Tov to Norman and Annabella Taylor on the birth of a granddaughter, a daughter to Raffi and Shoshi Miller in Manchester. **GERHSON HEPNER'S TEHILLIM SHIUR** The next Shiur will take place in the Shiur Room on Sunday 23 March after Shacharis. The Shiur will be on Tehillim 19 Possuk 10 (part 3) After this week, the Shiur will take a short break. CHILDREN'S SERVICE (cS) The Children's Service, under the direction of David Foskett, continues this ۰S Shabbos at 10.30am in the Beis Hamedrash for 45 minutes. CHILDREN'S KIDDUSH (cK) The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Uri Schmulian and Natan Maurer takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at 11.15am. We are actively looking for sponsors and parents to help make up the nosh bag - please speak to Julian Maurer (07957 777 543) regarding speakers or David Rabinowitz (07986 142 631) regarding sponsorship. Our speakers for the next few weeks are as follows: ςΚ Shabbos Pekuday Pini Rose 01 March 08 March Shabbos Vayikroh Amalia Sykes 15 March Shabbos Tzav Dovid Sykes 22 March Shabbos Shemini Alex Russell 29 March Shabbos Tazria Rabbi Martin Taubman 05 April Shabbos Metzorah Ruth Ehreich OVOS U'BONIM – Updates Ovos U'bonim continues this Motzoi Shabbos for all children. We will be commencing this week 50 minutes after Motzoi Shabbos. This will be the last session for this season. SHABBOS AFTERNOON SHIUR Afte Rabbi Cohn will continue his Shiurim of the Haftara on Shabbos/ Yom Tov. מנחה PURIM IS COMING At this time of year, the Shul Tzedokoh Fund is looking for substantial donations to go towards the Pesach distribution to those who need help for Yom Tov. The demands on the Fund have risen substantially these last few years, and we would like to help as many families as possible. If you can help, please pass your cheque or voucher to either David Freedman or David Segal, the Fund Gabboim (Donations would be in addition to anything pledged in Shul over Purim) On Purim, as well as the Shul Tzedokoh fund benefiting from the "plate" collections, some

SERVICES TO THE COMMUNITY - Chizuk (020-8800 7494)

London

Chizuk, the mental Health Organisation for the Orthodox Jewish Community, founded in 1996, is run by Jeffrey Blumenfeld from offices in Stamford Hill. Chizuk aims to help people and their families who have mental health problems, reducing their sense of isolation, building confidence and encouraging them to take their place in society. It also helps and supports those experiencing life crises. Help is through drop-in groups, drama and art therapy, family support, befriending, organising carers, hospital visits and advocacy as well as employment projects. Chizuk is especially sensitive to the needs of their Orthodox Jewish clients. Additionally, there is an education role to help combat stigma by changing how mental health is viewed in the community. Chizuk operates in London, Manchester and Gateshead and is recognised by the relevant government and local authority departments.

of the proceeds are given to other charities of a similar nature in North West

To subscribe to this Newsletter email: webmaster@northhendon.co.uk News and Info by Wednesday AM to: newsletter@northhendon.co.uk

	TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHE	
	RIDAY 28 FEBRUARY	אדר א׳ 28
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2 (Mincharles)	7.00 am
0	מנחה / שבת (Mincha/Shabbos) קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	5.20 pm
0	או שמע (Rhas Shema) הויאו שמע MARCH – Shabbos Shekolim/Mevorchim	6.29 pm אדר א׳ 29
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.53 am
ō	Latest time for בדיעבד (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.29 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Hashkomoh	7.20 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Main Service	9.15 am
ο	Children's Service (cS)	10.30 am
ο	Children's Kiddush (cK)	11.15 am
ο	Early Mincha	12.45 pm
0	מנחה (Mincha) and Shiur	5.20 pm
0	Shabbos ends and מעריב (Maariv)	6.31 pm
0	Ovos U'bonim (in Shul)	7.20 pm
0	Amud Yomi Shiur (in Shiur Room) JNDAY 2 MARCH – Rosh Chodesh	7.50 pm
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	אדר א׳ 30 7.00 am
0	Shacharis)	8.00 am
ō	Tehillim Shiur Chapter 19 Possuk 10 (part 3)	~8.50 am
0	Ladies Tehillim Group @ 51 Holders Hill Ave	5.00 pm
Ō	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.35 pm
M	ONDAY 3 MARCH – Rosh Chodesh	אדר ב׳ 1
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
ο	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.15 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.45 am
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.35 pm
0	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm
0	Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur	7.45 pm
0 TI	Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur - 12 HHC JESDAY 4 MARCH	next week אדר ב׳ 2
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
ō	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am
Ō	Shiur on Mishlei – Rabbi D Cohn	10.15 am
ο	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.35 pm
ο	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm
ο	Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn @ 67 Holders Hill Ave	8.00 pm
	EDNESDAY 5 MARCH	אדר ב <i>י</i> 3
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1 (Shacharis) – 2	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2 (Minche (Maariu)	7.00 am
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv) Second מעריב (Maariv)	5.35 pm 7.30 pm
0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme	7.45 pm
	IURSDAY 6 MARCH	אדר ב׳ 4
	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
ο	שחרית (Shacharis)	6.30 am
0	Shacharis) שחרית	6.50 am
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.35 pm
0	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm
	RIDAY 7 MARCH	אדר ב׳ 5
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1 (Shacharis) – 2	6.30 am
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2 אורב (Mincha/Shabbas)	7.00 am
0	מנחה / שב ת (Mincha/Shabbos) קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	5.35 pm
0	או שנוע (גוואט פווא) או או שנוע (גוואט אוו אוו	6.41 pm

YAHRZEITS

The following members are observing Yahrzeits during the coming week.

שבת	29 אדר א׳	1 Mar	Mrs Jenny Rodin	Mother		
Mon	אדר ב <i>י</i> 1	3 Mar	Mrs S Awad	Father		
Tues	אדר ב׳ 2	4 Mar	Mr Kenneth Jason	Father		
Tues	אדר ב <i>׳</i> 2	4 Mar	Mrs S Awad	Mother		
Wed	אדר ב <i>י</i> 3	5 Mar	Mrs Renee Rosenberg	Mother		
Wed	3 אדר ב <i>י</i>	5 Mar	Mrs Sadie Smulovitch	Mother		
Wed	אדר ב <i>׳</i> 3	5 Mar	Mrs Sharon Peters	Father		
Thur	4 אדר ב׳	6 Mar	Mr Michael Abrahams	Mother		
Fri	אדר ב׳ 5	7 Mar	Mrs Birthe Tager	Mother		
Fri	אדר ב <i>י</i> 5	7 Mar	Mrs Rivka Lubashevsky	Sister		
We wish these members Chayim Aruchim						

Note for the Diary: Annual General Meeting Sunday 9 March 10.00am

Publication of the NHAYS Website @ www.northhendon.co.uk Editors: Phil Gilbert and Henry Ehreich-8203 0797